PO Box 1614 Woodstock ON N4S 7Y3 Tel: (519) 539-9800

Fax: (519) 421-4712 website: www.oxfordcounty.ca



FILE NO. OP 22-14-7

DATE RECEIVED: 28-Jun-22

REV. JAN 2021

COUNTY OF OXFORD

APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDMENT TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN

SEC	TIOI	N ONE - GENERA	L INFORMATION					905-939-053	30 ext 23
1.	Αp	plicant: Gen	ne Sandham					(business)	7 (Homo)
	a)	Name				_	Telephone: _	440 400 400	•
		Address 71	1 Oak Grove PI,	London, O	ntario	_	Cell Phone:		· , ,
			NGK 4M7	- ".		_	·		
		Postal Code:	<u>N6K 4W7</u>	Email A	.ddress:	gene	e.sandnam@	gmail.com	
	b)	Applicant's Inte	erest in Subject Land:						
			X Registered	Owner					
			Agreement	of Purchase	and Sale (a	attach co	ору)		
			Mortgage						
			Other (spec	cify)					
2	Do.	aistored Owner	r: (if other than applicant	Δ.					
۷.	Ve	gistered Owner	i. (ii other than applican	.)					
		Address				_			
		Deatel Cade		Γ.··· α:I. Λ	444000	_			
		Postal Code		EIIIali A	adress				
3.	Sol	licitor or Agent	: (if any)						
		Name Cyril	J. Demeyere Lim	ited - (Trev	or Benjan	nins)	Telephone: _	519-688- ⁻	1000
		-	Broadway, P.O.					519-777-9458	}
			ario			_	Fax No.	19-842-3235	
		Postal Code:	N4G 4H8	Email A	.ddress: tb	enjam	ins@cjdleng		
4.	Loc	cation of Subje						Concession	n 5 NTR /
		Lot Number(s)	Part of Lot 160)6		Conce	ession / Plan No	Judges P	lan 500
		Part Number(s)			-		ence Plan No.	41R-9612	
		Municipality	Tillsonburg		_		r Municipality	Township of I	Middleton
		Street/911 Civi	ic Address 91 Yo	ung St, Till:	sonburg, (
		The subject lar	nd is located on the _	West	side of the	e Street	, lying between	Rouse	Street
		and	Highway 3	Street.					
FOR	OFF	FICE USE ONLY							
		ESCRIBED INFORMATI	ON COMPLETE						PIN
								00038	30057

to Kesiden	Purpose of requested Amendment: To amend the designation of the subject property from Open Space to Residential and Low Density Residential to permit the development of a plan of subdivision for							
single detached residential purposes								
	cation consistent with the Provincial No. 9 in the application guide)	l Policy Statement, 201	14, as amended? Yes X No					
Is this a req	Is this a request for an Amendment to a Schedule(s) of the Official Plan: Yes (yes/no) If yes, complete the following:							
SCHEDULE	TITLE	DESIGNATION OF SITE	USES PERMITTED					
(E.G. C-3) Existing:								
LAISHING.	Schedule T-1 Land Use Plan	Open Space	recreation, conservation areas, sports fields, golf cou					
	Schedule T-2 Residential Density Plan	Open Space	recreation, conservation areas, sports fields, golf cou					
	Schedule T-3 Leisure Resources Plan	Open Space	N.A.					
Proposed:								
	Schedule T-1 Land Use Plan	Residential	full range of dwelling types					
	Schedule T-2 Residential Density Plan	Low Density Residential	Low rise, low density housing forms					
	Schedule T-3 Leisure Resources Plan	Remove Designation Ope	en Space					
c) If change	ed/replaced, proposed text of Amendm	ent						
CTION THREE -	- DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT (If specif	fic development is proposed, o	complete the following)					
CTION THREE -	• DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT (If specified of Subject Land:	fic development is proposed, o	complete the following)					
CTION THREE - Present Use Description	• DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT (If specified of Subject Land:	iic development is proposed, on single-detached hom	complete the following) ne and garage Date of construction, present use)					
CTION THREE - Present Use Description Single D	• DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT (If specified of Subject Land: of Existing Building(s) or Structure	iic development is proposed, of single-detached homes (s) on Subject Land: (E) etached Garage (19.	complete the following) ne and garage Date of construction, present use) 82)					
Proposed U Creating Proposed B demolition of ex	DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT (If specified of Subject Land: of Existing Building(s) or Structure etached Dwelling (1950) and Description of Application of Ap	ic development is proposed, of single-detached home (s) on Subject Land: (Exached Garage (19) cant's Proposal) residential development in the Proposed Land	complete the following) ne and garage Date of construction, present use) 82) nent Use: (include information regarding alteration to or					
Proposed U Creating Proposed B demolition of ex 6 new sir	DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT (If specified of Subject Land: of Existing Building(s) or Structure etached Dwelling (1950) and Description of Application of Ap	iic development is proposed, of single-detached home (s) on Subject Land: (Exached Garage (19) etached Garage (19) eresidential development in the Proposed Land exexisting single details	complete the following) ne and garage Date of construction, present use) 82)					

13.	For proposed Residential development, specify: a) Gross or Net Density/Hectare11.86 units per hectare							
		No. of Units7				dwellings		
14.		oposed Commercial, Industrial, Institutional or Recreational development, specify: Gross Floor Area (by type of uses)						
	b)	Proposed Uses						
15.	Dimen	our – Site Information of Signature Lands Sions of Subject Lands	(in metric units)	151.25m	a) Donth	44.32m		
16.	Acces:	s to Subject Land: Provincial Highway County Road		Unopened Road Private Right-of-\	Allowance			
17.	Adjace wes	ent Land Uses: (Indicate r t: open space east: se	nature of adjacent land us rvice commercial no	es) orth and south: s	ingle detached reside	ntial		
18.	Servic	es:	MUNICIPAL WATER	MUNICIPAL SEWE	R PRIVATE WATER	PRIVATE SEWER**		
		ONNECTED (YES/NO) YPE (INDIVIDUAL/COMMUNAL)	X	Х				
	Mu	ınicipal Storm Sewers _	Munic	ipal Drain	(Please check one)			
	** N	system and more that		of effluent will be p	roduced as a result of the	d individual or communal septic he completed proposal, the		
SEC	TION FI	VE - ZONING BY-LAW						
19.		ipal Zoning By-Law Nu isting Zoning of Subject	Paccive I Is	Zoning By-law Nee Open Space Z	No. 3295, as amended Cone (OS1-3)	1		
20.		application for Zone (es, describe the propos Low Densi		ject land	es <u>X</u> R1)	No		

SECTION SIX - OTHER INFORMATION

21.	If the subject land, or any land within 120 meters of it, is the subject of an application by the applicant for a minor variance, a consent or consent and minor variance, an amendment to the Official Plan, a zoning by-law amendment, a Minister's zoning order, or approval of a plan of subdivision or site plan, please provide the file number, the name of the approval authority considering it, the land it affects, its purpose, its status, and its effect on the requested amendment.
	Zoning Change Application - Submitted Concurrently
	Plan of Subdivsion Application - Submitted Concurrently
22.	If the requested amendment proposes to alter all or any part of the boundary of a designated settlement area or proposes to establish a new settlement area, please provide the current section containing policies of the Official Plan dealing with the alteration or establishment of a designated settlement area. Not Applicable
23.	If the requested amendment proposes to remove the subject land from an area of employment, please provide the relevant section of the Official Plan dealing with the removal of land from an area of employment. Not Applicable
	If the applicant is not the owner of the land that is the subject of this application, the written authorization of the owner that the applicant is authorized to make the application must be included with this form or the authorization set out below must be completed.
	Authorization of Owner(s) for Agent to Make the Application Gene Sandham
	am/are the owner(s) of the land that is the subject of this application for Official Plan amendment. I / We authorize Cyril J. Demeyere Limited - (Trevor Benjamins), to make this application on my / our behalf. Signature of Owner(s)
	Signature of Owner(s)

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED IN THE PRESENCE OF A COMMISSIONER FOR TAKING AFFIDAVITS			
Cyril J. Demeyere Limited - (Trevor Benjamins)			
of theMunicipality of Strathroy-Caradoc	in the County of Middlesex		
(Township or Municipality)	(County or Region)		
DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:			
All of the prescribed information contained in this applicati	ion is true and that the information contained in the		
documents that may accompany this application is true.	170		
DECLARED before me at the Town	1/00/2		
of Tillsonburg in the County of Oxford	Owner / Applicant		
this 22 day of June 2022			
	Owner / Applicant		
Laula Cys			
A Commissioner for Takind Affidavits			
Karla Suzanne Cyr, a Commissioner, etc.,			
Province of Ontario,	·		
for Cyril J. Demeyere Limited.			
Expires March 21, 2025.			
. ,			

If the decision of this application is appealed by a third party, IGene Sandham
(owner/applicant name – please print) agree to support the application, provide assistance in the preparation and presentation of the application before the Local
Planning Appeal Tribunal and pay all of the County's legal costs associated with the Tribunal hearing.
(signature of owner/applicant)

MFIPPA Notice of Collection & Disclosure

The collection of personal information on this form is legally authorized under Sec.22 of the *Planning Act* and O.Reg.543/06 for the purpose of processing your planning application. Questions about this collection should be directed to the Director of Community Planning at the County of Oxford, 21 Reeve St., P.O. Box 1614, Woodstock, ON N4S 7Y3 or at 519-539-9800 (ext.3207).

Pursuant to Sec.1.0.1 of the *Planning Act*, and in accordance with Sec.32(e) of the *Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*, it is the policy of the County of Oxford to make all planning applications and supporting material available to the public.